FILE: EXCEL: HRTC - USBRS - ROUTE 35 NORTHERN CUE SHEET 2015.06.17
HRTC - USBR#35 - NORTHERN IND CUE SHEET 2015.06.17
NOTE: Check weather forecast for flooding and storms.
North&Sout| North North Jorth&South
Kilometerglometepward : southward | Miles Miles Miles |Michigan State Line to downtown Indianapolis ward: northward Miles | Miles Miles [ilometeKilometers
Cumulativéegment Total CumulafumulativgSegment Segmenfumulativgal CumulafSegmentfumulative
Begin Start USBR#35 = PROPOSED End Stop
USBR#35 runs thru Michigan to Saute Saint Marie
southward South Lakeside Road Straight | northward

Cross Michigan / Indiana State Line Cross

enter LaPorte County Line leave
0.72 0.72 |Straight| southward| 0.45 0.45 0.45 [LaPorte County Road 150 East Right [northward| 0.45 | 200.29 | 370.66 0.72 | 313.11
1.49 0.77 left | eastward 0.95 0.95 0.50 [LaPorte County Road 1000 North / Galena Road Left westward | 0.50 | 199.84 | 370.21 0.77 | 312.19
4.74 3.25 | Right [southward| 2.75 2.75 1.80 |LaPorte County Road 200 East Left |northward| 1.80 | 199.34 | 369.71 3.25 | 311.42
5.08 0.34 | Right | westward 2.96 2.96 0.21 [La Porte County Road 800 North Right | eastward | 0.21 | 197.54 | 367.91 0.34 | 308.17
7.05 1.97 Left |southward| 6.03 6.03 3.07 [LaPorte County Road 175 East / North Fail Road Straight | northward| 3.07 | 197.33 | 367.70 1.97 | 307.83
9.02 1.97 |Straight|southward| 9.10 9.10 3.07 |LCR = North Fail Road winds (100 East at LCR 200 North) Left |northward| 3.07 | 194.26 | 364.63 1.97 | 305.86
10.85 1.83 | Right | westward | 12.04 12.04 2.94 |LaPorte County Road 200 North Right | eastward | 2.94 | 191.19 | 361.56 1.83 | 303.89
11.64 0.79 Left |southward| 13.30 13.30 1.26 [North Park Road (bends) Straight | northward| 1.26 | 188.25 | 358.62 0.79 | 302.06

Enter La Porte City Depart
12.45 0.81 |[Straight|southward| 13.80 13.80 0.50 [Park Street Right po-eastward 0.50 | 186.99 | 357.36 0.81 | 301.27
12.84 | 0.39 | Left [southward| 14.04 14.04 0.24 |Tipton Street Straight ho-westward 0.24 | 186.49 | 356.86 0.39 | 300.49

Cross RR tracks Cross
13.06 | 0.22 |Straight|southward| 14.18 14.18 0.14 |Tipton Street Left po-westward 0.14 | 186.25 | 356.62 0.22 | 300.07
13.72 0.66 | Right | westward | 14.59 14.59 0.41 |State Street Right | eastward | 0.41 | 186.11 | 356.48 0.66 | 299.85

Passby La Porte Co Courthouse Passby
15.13 1.41 Left |southward| 15.47 15.47 0.88 [Michigan Avenue Left |northward| 0.88 | 185.70 | 356.07 1.41 | 299.19
15.34 | 0.21 | Right | westward| 15.60 15.60 0.13 [South Avenue (cross Indiana Ave.) Right | eastward | 0.13 | 184.82 | 355.19 0.21 | 297.78
16.12 0.78 Left |southward| 16.08 16.08 0.48 |Fox Street Left |northward| 0.48 | 184.69 | 355.06 0.78 | 297.57
16.58 0.46 | Right | westward | 16.37 16.37 0.29 |Southmoor Street Right | eastward | 0.29 | 184.21 | 354.58 0.46 | 296.79
16.98 0.40 Left |southward| 16.62 16.62 0.25 [|Hillcrest Street Left |northward| 0.25 | 183.92 | 354.29 0.40 | 296.33




19.45 2.47 | Right | westward| 18.15 18.15 1.53 |18th Street Right eastward | 1.53 | 183.67 354.04 2.47 | 295.93

20.18 0.73 Left |southward| 18.60 18.60 0.45 |Marquette Street Left |northward| 0.45 | 182.14 | 352.51 0.73 | 293.46
Depart La Porte City Enter

21.64 1.46 | Right | westward | 19.50 19.50 0.90 |Joliet Road Right | eastward | 0.90 | 181.69 | 352.06 1.46 | 292.73

End - LaPorte City Route - Begin

28.13 6.49 Left [southward| 23.53 23.53 4.03 |LaPorte County Road 300 W (Long Lane) Right [northward| 4.03 | 180.79 | 351.16 6.49 | 291.27
Left jog US6 Left

47.06 | 18.93 | Right |southward| 35.29 35.29 11.76 |LaPorte County Road 300 W (continue on Long Lane) Left |northward| 11.76 | 176.76 | 347.13 | 18.93 | 284.78

51.99 | 4.93 | Right | westward [ 38.29 38.29 3.00 [LaPorte County Road 1800 South Right | eastward | 3.00 | 165.00 | 335.37 4.93 | 265.85

58.62 6.63 Left [southward| 42.29 42.29 4.00 [LaPorte County Road 600 West Left |northward| 4.00 | 162.00 | 332.37 6.63 | 260.92

59.43 0.81 | Right | westward | 42.79 42.79 0.50 |LaPorte County Road 2200 South Right | eastward | 0.50 | 158.00 | 328.37 0.81 | 254.29

61.04 1.61 Left [southward| 43.79 43.79 1.00 [LaPorte County Road 650 West Right [northward| 1.00 | 157.50 | 327.87 1.61 | 253.48
Left jog Bigler Road Left

61.21 0.17 | Right |southward| 43.89 43.89 0.10 |LaPorte County Road 650 West Straight | northward| 0.10 | 156.50 | 326.87 0.17 | 251.87
Cross = leave / enter Kankakee River = LaPorte Co./Starke Co. Line Cross

64.31 3.10 |[Straight| southward| 45.82 45.82 1.93 |Starke County Road 650W Right [northward| 1.93 | 156.40 | 326.77 3.10 | 251.70

66.28 1.97 Left | eastward | 47.05 47.05 1.23 |Starke County Road 400 South Left | westward | 1.23 | 154.47 | 324.84 1.97 | 248.60

69.4 3.12 | Right |s-eastward| 48.99 48.99 1.94 |Starke County: English Lake Road Right 135ho-westward 1.94 | 153.24 | 323.61 3.12 | 246.63
enter North Judson leave

69.71 0.31 Left | eastward | 49.18 49.18 0.19 ([North Judson - Arlington Avenue Left westward | 0.19 | 151.30 | 321.67 0.31 | 243.51

69.98 0.27 | Right |southward| 49.35 49.35 0.17 [North Judson - Mulberry St. Straight | northward| 0.17 | 151.11 | 321.48 0.27 | 243.20
Cross Hoosier Valley RR Museum tracks Cross

69.99 0.01 |[Straight|southward| 49.36 49.36 0.01 [North Judson - Mulberry St. Left [northward| 0.01 | 150.94 | 321.31 0.01 | 242.93

70.18 0.19 |og Rights-westward| 49.48 49.48 0.12 [North Judson - Sycamore St. Right ho-eastward 0.12 | 150.93 | 321.30 0.19 | 242.92

70.49 0.31 Left |s-eastward| 49.67 49.67 0.19 ([North Judson - Luken St Right po-westward 0.19 | 150.81 | 321.18 0.31 | 242.73

70.98 0.49 Left |n-westward 49.97 49.97 0.30 [North Judson - Main St. Left |[southward| 0.30 | 150.62 | 320.99 0.49 | 242.42
Depart North Judson Enter

72.57 1.59 | Right |s-eastward| 50.96 50.96 0.99 |Erie Rail-Trail (North Judson Section) Straight ho-westward 0.99 | 150.32 | 320.69 1.59 | 241.93
Crosswalk State Highway #10 Cross

84.34 | 11.77 |Straight|s-eastward| 58.27 58.27 7.31 |[Erie Rail-Trail (North Judson Section) Right 135%0-westward 7.31 | 149.33 | 319.70 | 11.77 | 240.34

85.5 1.16 Left | eastward | 58.99 58.99 0.72 [Starke County Road 800 South Straight | westward | 0.72 | 142.02 | 312.39 1.16 | 228.57
Cross State Motor Highway Route 35 Cross

88.73 3.23 |Straight| eastward | 61.00 61.00 2.01 |Starke County Road 800 South Left westward | 2.01 | 141.30 | 311.67 3.23 | 227.41

90.31 1.58 | Right [southward| 61.98 61.98 0.98 |Starke County Road 700E Straight | northward| 0.98 | 139.29 | 309.66 1.58 | 224.18




leave Starke County Line Enter
enter Pulaski County Line leave
91.16 0.85 (Straight|southward| 62.51 62.51 0.53 |Pulaski County Road 200E Straight | northward| 0.53 | 138.31 | 308.68 0.85 | 222.60
note: (Pulaski CR 750N: Campground is 1/2 mile eastward) :note
92.09 0.93 (Straight|southward| 63.09 63.09 0.58 |Pulaski County Road 200E Right |northward| 0.58 | 137.78 | 308.15 0.93 | 221.75
92.92 | 0.83 Left | eastward | 63.61 63.61 0.52 |Pulaski County Road 675N winds CR 700N Straight | westward | 0.52 | 137.20 | 307.57 0.83 | 220.82
94.54 1.62 |Straight| eastward | 64.62 64.62 1.01 [Pulaski County Road 700N Straight | westward | 1.01 | 136.68 | 307.05 1.62 | 219.99
enter Monterey leave
94.87 0.33 |Straight| eastward | 64.83 64.83 0.21 |Monterey - Main Street Right | westward | 0.21 | 135.67 | 306.04 0.33 | 218.37
95.17 0.30 Left |northward| 65.02 65.02 0.19 |Monterey - Walnut St Straight | southward| 0.19 | 135.46 | 305.83 0.30 | 218.04
leave Monterey Enter
95.7 0.53 |[Straight| northward| 65.35 65.35 0.33 |Pulaski County Road 625E Left |southward| 0.33 | 135.27 | 305.64 0.53 | 217.74
96.41 0.71 | Right | eastward | 65.79 65.79 0.44 [Pulaski County Road 750 N winds Straight | westward | 0.44 | 134.94 | 305.31 0.71 | 217.21
leave Pulaski County Line enter
enter Fulton County Line leave
99.88 3.47 |Straight| eastward | 67.95 67.95 2.16 [Fulton CR 700N (winds west of State Highway 17) Straight | westward | 2.16 | 134.50 | 304.87 3.47 | 216.50
Cross State Motor Highway Route 17 Cross
113.69 | 13.81 |Straight| eastward | 76.53 76.53 8.58 [Fulton County Road 700N Left | westward | 8.58 | 132.34 | 302.71 | 13.81 | 213.03
pass by Richland Center Church (landmark) pass by
114.75 | 1.06 | Right [southward| 77.19 77.19 0.66 [Fulton County Road 150 W Left |northward| 0.66 | 123.76 | 294.13 1.06 | 199.22
115.14 | 0.39 | Right | westward | 77.43 77.43 0.24 [Fulton County Road 150 W (approx Fulton CR 635 N) Right | eastward | 0.24 | 123.10 | 293.47 0.39 | 198.16
115.7 0.56 | Left |southward| 77.78 77.78 0.35 [Fulton County Road 175 W Left |northward| 0.35 | 122.86 | 293.23 0.56 | 197.77
116.1 0.40 | Right | westward | 78.03 78.03 0.25 [Fulton County Road 600 N Right | eastward | 0.25 | 122.51 | 292.88 0.40 | 197.21
120.25 | 4.15 Left |southward| 80.61 80.61 2.58 [Fulton County Road 200 W Straight | northward| 2.58 | 122.26 | 292.63 4.15 | 196.81
Cross Tippecanoe River Cross
124.22 | 3.97 |Straight|southward| 83.07 83.07 2.46 |[Fulton County Road 200 W Right [northward| 2.46 | 119.68 | 290.05 3.97 | 192.66
127.61 | 3.39 Left | eastward | 85.18 85.18 2.11 [Fulton County Road 100 N Straight | westward | 2.11 | 117.22 | 287.59 3.39 | 188.69
Cross us 31 Cross
enter Rochester leave
129.88 | 2.27 |Straight| eastward | 86.59 86.59 1.41 |Rochester - W. 6th Street (from US 31) Left | westward | 1.41 | 115.11 | 285.48 2.27 | 185.30
131.35 | 1.47 | Right |southward| 87.50 87.50 0.91 [Rochester - Monroe Street Right [northward| 0.91 | 113.70 | 284.07 1.47 | 183.03
note: at 18th St., west of Monroe St. are shops, lodging, etc.) :note
132.11 | 0.76 Left | eastward | 87.97 87.97 0.47 |Rochester - 18th Street Straight | westward | 0.47 | 112.79 | 283.16 0.76 | 181.56
jog squiggle jog




132.43 | 0.32 |Straight| eastward | 88.17 88.17 0.20 |Rochester - Mitchell Drive Left westward | 0.20 | 112.32 | 282.69 0.32 | 180.80
134.53 | 2.10 | Right |s-eastward| 89.47 89.47 1.30 [Nickel Plate Trail (Fulton County Section) Straight | northward| 1.30 | 112.12 | 282.49 2.10 | 180.48
leave Rochester enter
note: (Southward Note: If Nickel Plate Trail is closed/night,
take Wabash Ave southward 1 mile to US 31, then,
take US 31 berm southward about 35 miles to Cassville,
then turn left, eastward on CR 1400S to the Nickel Plate
140.03 | 5.50 | leave 92.89 92.89 3.42 |Nickel Plate Trail - Fulton County enter |[northward| 3.42 | 110.82 | 281.19 5.50 | 178.38
144.63 | 4.60 | enter |southward| 95.75 95.75 2.86 [Nickel Plate Trail - Miami County (North Sec. ) leave 2.86 | 107.40 | 277.77 460 | 172.88
pass thru Macy (services ???) pass thru
150.74 | 6.11 straight| southward| 99.55 99.55 3.80 [Nickel Plate Trail - Miami County (North Sec. ) Straight | northward| 3.80 | 104.54 | 274.91 6.11 | 168.28
pass thru Deedsville (services ??7?) pass thru
156 5.26 straight| southward| 102.82 | 102.82 3.27 |Nickel Plate Trail - Miami County (North Sec. ) Straight | northward| 3.27 | 100.74 | 271.11 5.26 | 162.17
pass thru Denver (eats, hardware store) pass thru
166.6 | 10.60 |straight|southward| 109.41 | 109.41 6.59 [Nickel Plate Trail - enter Miami County (North Sec. ) Right [northward| 6.59 | 97.47 267.84 | 10.60 | 156.91
166.96 | 0.36 Left |n-eastward| 109.64 | 109.64 0.23 [Miami County Road 100 N = Lovers Lane Left | westward | 0.23 [ 90.88 261.25 0.36 | 146.31
168.05 | 1.09 | Right |southward| 110.32 | 110.32 0.68 [Miami CR 30 E / Denver Park Road / Miami CR 50 E Right [northward| 0.68 | 90.65 261.02 1.09 | 145.95
enter Peru leave
168.33 | 0.28 Left | eastward | 110.49 | 110.49 0.17 |Peru - Harrison Avenue Left | westward | 0.17 | 89.97 260.34 0.28 | 144.86
169.44 | 1.11 | Right |southward| 111.18 | 111.18 0.69 |Peru - Water Street Straight | northward| 0.69 | 89.80 260.17 1.11 | 144.58
cross RR Cross
169.6 | 0.16 |[straight|southward| 111.28 | 111.28 0.10 |Peru - Water Street left |[northward| 0.10 [ 89.11 259.48 0.16 | 143.47
171.87 | 2.27 | Right | westward | 112.69 | 112.69 1.41 |Peru - 6th Street left eastward | 1.41 | 89.01 259.38 2.27 | 143.31
172.06 | 0.19 | Right |northward| 112.81 | 112.81 0.12 [Peru-Walnut Street Right [southward| 0.12 | 87.60 257.97 0.19 | 140.94
left [s-westward Peru - Trailhead Straight | northward
straight | southward Peru - Nickel Plate Trail (Miami County, South Section) Straight | northward
cross Peru - Broadway (eats, banks, hdwr, drug, etc. stores) Cross
straight | southward Peru - Nickel Plate Trail (Miami County, South Section) Straight | northward
173.17 | 1.11 | cross 113.50 | 113.50 0.69 [Peru-Wabash River Bridge Cross 0.69 87.48 257.85 1.11 | 140.75
leave Peru enter
181.99 | 8.82 |straight|southward| 118.98 | 118.98 5.48 [Nickel Plate Trail (Miami County, South Section) Straight | northward| 5.48 | 86.79 257.16 8.82 | 139.64
pass thru Bunker Hill pass thru
187.9 5.91 |straight|southward 122.65 | 122.65 3.67 [Nickel Plate Trail (Miami County, South Section) Straight | northward| 3.67 | 81.31 251.68 5.91 | 130.82

pass thru

Town of Miami

pass thru




191.19 | 3.29 |straight|southward 124.70 | 124.70 2.05 [Nickel Plate Trail (Miami County, South Section) Straight | northward| 2.05 | 77.64 248.01 3.29 | 124.91
pass thru Bennetts Switch pass thru
193.72 | 2.53 |straight|southward| 126.27 | 126.27 1.57 [Nickel Plate Trail (Miami County, South Section) Straight | northward| 1.57 75.59 245.96 2.53 | 121.62
194.09 | 0.37 |straight|southward| 126.50 | 126.50 0.23 |Nickel Plate Trail (Howard County Section) Right |northward| 0.23 | 74.02 244.39 0.37 | 119.09
pass thru Cassville pass by
(Northward Note: If Nickel Plate is closed/night, go
westward 1 mi to US 31 berm, northward to Rochester)
199.3 5.21 Left | eastward | 129.74 | 129.74 3.24 |Howard County Road 550 North (winds) Left westward | 3.24 | 73.79 244.16 5.21 | 118.72
200.11 | 0.81 | Right |southward| 130.24 | 130.24 0.50 |Howard County Road 350 East Right [northward| 0.50 | 70.55 240.92 0.81 | 113.51
202.5 2.39 Left | eastward | 131.73 | 131.73 1.49 [Howard County Road 500 North Left | westward | 1.49 | 70.05 240.42 2.39 | 112.70
210.53 | 8.03 | Right [southward| 136.72 | 136.72 4.99 |Howard County Road 500 East Straight | northward| 4.99 | 68.56 238.93 8.03 | 110.31
226.56 | 16.03 [Straight|southward| 146.68 | 146.68 9.96 |[Ind State Route #19 Straight | northward| 9.96 | 63.57 233.94 | 16.03 | 102.28
238.86 | 12.30 | Cross |eave / ente| 154.38 | 154.38 7.70 |Howard Line = CR 500 S / Tipton County Line (700 N) Cross 7.70 53.61 22398 | 12.30 | 86.25
Straight| southward Ind State Route #19 (Tipton County Road 100 West) Straight | northward
240.11 | 1.25 | enter 155.16 | 155.16 0.78 |[Tipton City (at about CR75 South) leave 0.78 | 45.91 216.28 1.25 73.95
24092 | 0.81 | Right | eastward | 155.66 | 155.66 0.50 |Jefferson St. (city) / SR #19 (SR 28) / Tipton CR 150 S Right | eastward [ 0.50 | 45.13 215.50 0.81 72.70
243.23 | 2.31 Left |southward| 157.10 | 157.10 1.44 |Tipton City Main St. / SR 19 / Tipton CR 150 West Straight | northward| 1.44 | 44.63 214.22 2.31 71.89
leave Tipton City enter
248.22 | 4.99 |Straight|southward| 160.20 | 160.20 3.10 |SR19 Straight | northward| 3.10 | 43.19 212.78 4.99 69.58
Cross Tipton Co. Line / Hamilton Co. Line Cross
250.14 | 1.92 pass thru 161.39 | 161.39 1.19 |Atlanta, stores, services) pass by 1.19 | 40.09 209.68 1.92 64.59
253.56 | 3.42 |Straight|southward| 163.52 | 163.52 2.13 |SR19 Straight | northward| 2.13 [ 38.90 208.49 3.42 62.67
pass by Arcadia pass by
258.41 | 4.85 |Straight|southward| 166.53 | 166.53 3.01 |SR19 Straight | northward| 3.01 | 36.77 206.36 4.85 59.25
pass thru Cicero pass by
267.52 | 9.11 |Straight|southward| 172.19 | 172.19 5.66 |SR19 Straight | northward| 5.66 | 33.76 203.35 9.11 54.40
enter Noblesville leave
269.12 | 1.60 |Straight|southward| 173.19 | 173.19 1.00 |SR19 Right [northward| 1.00 | 28.10 197.69 1.60 45.29
269.7 0.58 Left | eastward | 173.55 | 173.55 0.36 [Noblesville - Field Drive Left | westward | 0.36 | 27.10 196.69 0.58 43.69
273.26 | 3.56 | Right [southward| 175.76 | 175.76 2.21 |Noblesville - 10th Street Straight | northward| 2.21 | 26.74 196.33 3.56 43.11
leave Noblesville enter
276.37 | 3.11 [Straight|southward| 177.69 | 177.69 1.93 |Allisonville Road Left northward| 1.93 | 24.53 194.12 3.11 39.55
cross |southward 146th Street intersection cross | eastward
280.73 | 4.36 | Right | westward | 180.40 | 180.40 2.71 |146th Street = SIDEPATH ON SOUTHSIDE Right | eastward | 2.71 | 22.60 192.19 4.36 36.44




283.95 | 3.22 Left southwardl 182.40 | 182.40 2.00 [Hazel Dell Parkway Right [ northward | 2.00 19.89 189.48 3.22 32.08
Right 9014 Counter CW Hazel Dell Roundabout Right 270714 CounterCW
289.01 | 5.06 | Right | westward | 185.50 | 185.50 3.10 |[126th Street Right | eastward | 3.10 | 17.89 187.48 5.06 28.86
294.06 | 5.05 Left |[southward| 188.64 | 188.64 3.14 [Monon Greenway / Carmel (126th St. to 96th St.) Straight | northward | 3.14 | 14.79 184.38 5.05 23.80
) 9,9.:0.9.9.0,0.9.0.9.0.0.9.0,0.0.9.9,0,0.0.0.9.0,0:0.0.9.0.0.0.9.9 0,0,0:¢
note: #35A: If Monon is closed, night: take 126th St.
0.99 |Straight| westward 0.62 [#35A: 126th St. becomes City Center Drive (curvy) right | eastward | 0.62
1.60 Left |southward 1.00 |#35A - Guilford Rd Left |northward| 1.00
0.41 | Right | westward 0.26 |[#35A- 116th St. Right | eastward [ 0.26
3.15 Left |southward 1.96 [#35A - College Ave. Right [ northward| 1.96
0.82 Left | eastward 0.51 [#35A - 96th Street Left | westward [ 0.51
Right |southward #35A: Monon Trail/Indianapolis (96th St. to 10th St)
#35A: If Monon is closed, night: take 96th St. westward note:
) 9.9,0.0.0.00.0.0.0.00.00000.9.000009.9.9.9000006.6.66
310.49 | 16.43 |Straight|southward| 198.85 | 198.85 | 10.21 |Monon Trail / Indianapolis (96th St. to 10th St.) Left |northward| 10.21| 11.65 181.24 | 16.43 | 18.75
310.67 | 0.18 | Right | westward | 198.96 | 198.96 0.11 [10th Street / Cultural Trail Legacy Right | eastward | 0.11 1.44 171.03 0.18 2.32
Left [southward cross 10th Street medians Straight | northward
310.86 | 0.19 |[Straight|southward| 199.08 | 199.08 0.12 |[Bellfountaine St. / Cultural Trail Legacy Left |northward| 0.12 1.33 170.92 0.19 2.14
311.22 | 0.36 | Right po-westward 199.30 | 199.30 0.22 |Mass Ave. (east of College Ave) / Cultural Trail Legacy Straight ho-eastward 0.22 1.21 170.80 0.36 1.95
Cross College Avenue Cross
311.83 | 0.61 |[Straightpo-westward 199.68 | 199.68 0.38 [Massachusettes Ave (west of College Ave.) Straight ho-eastward 0.38 0.99 170.58 0.61 1.59
312.46 | 0.63 jight 135| westward [ 200.07 | 200.07 0.39 [Michigan Street Cross
313.04 | 0.58 Left |southward| 200.43 | 200.43 0.36 [Meridian Street
arrive stop Monument Circle - North steps - Face church
end of southbound direction from Michigan
Massachusettes Ave (west of College Ave.) straight ho-eastward
Massachusettes Ave (at "Dancing Anne") Right 135ho-eastward
Alabama St / Cultural Trail Legacy Left |northward| 0.19 0.61 170.20 0.30 0.98
East Market Street (to Indy Bike Hub YMCA @ City Mkt) Right | eastward | 0.25 0.42 170.01 0.40 0.68
Circle 3/4 Left |nter-clockw 0.17 0.17 169.76 0.28 0.28
Monument Circle - North steps - face church depart start




Downtown Indianapolis to Michigan State Line: ward: northward
htinues southward from downtown Indianapolis to Louisville on another sheet
| | |
HRTC - USBRS (Ind) - #35 (INDPLS TO LOU VIA SHELBYVILLE) 2015.06.17
) Southern|North & South
kilometerjlometers Read down|Miles miles miles [|from Indianapolis, IN to Louisville, KY Read up miles [miles Miles kilometdkilometers
cumulativsegment Total Cunfumulativgsegment segmerlcumulatiyTotal Cum{segmenjcumulative
start depart to/on northside of Monument Circle Steps, face church |arrive |stop
0.27] 0.27 |[left westward 200.17( 0.17 0.17 J|around Circle, counterclockwise, 3/4ths of Circle 0.17 162.10 169.59| 0.27 257.30
0.67| 0.40 [right |eastward 200.42| 0.42 0.25 |East Market St. 0.25 161.93 162.42| 0.40 257.03
0.98( 0.31 |[left northward | 200.61| 0.61 0.19 |Alabama St./ Cultural Trail 0.19 161.68 162.17| 0.31 256.63
7.09] 6.11 |right [eastward 204.41| 4.41 3.80 |New York St. (one way eastbound) 3.80 161.49 161.98| 6.11 256.32
7.87] 0.78 |left n-eastward| 204.90| 4.90 0.49 |E. Pleasant Run Pkwy So. Drive (also Mich. St) 0.49 157.69 158.18( 0.78 250.21
Meridian Street left southward
Michigan St. (one way westbound) left westward
8.71] 0.84 |right |[southward| 205.42| 5.42 0.52 |Ritter Avenue (special bike lane) Right northward | 0.52 157.20 157.69| 0.84 249.43
10.47| 1.76 |left eastward 208.26| 8.26 2.84 |Pennsy Trail Indianapolis Left westward | 2.84 156.68 157.17| 1.76 248.59
11.35| 0.88 |right |[southward| 208.81| 8.81 0.55 |Shortridge Road Right northward | 0.55 153.84 154.33] 0.88 246.83
15.66| 4.31 |left eastward 211.49| 11.49 2.68 |English Ave/ Rawles Ave left westward | 2.68 153.29 153.78| 4.31 245.95
16.47| 0.81 |right |[southward| 211.99| 11.99 0.50 |S. Mitthoffer Road Right northward | 0.50 150.61 151.10] 0.81 241.64
17.48| 1.01 |left eastward 213.62| 13.62 1.63 |E. Prospect Street Right westward | 1.63 150.11 150.60| 1.01 240.83
19.44( 1.96 |left northward 214.84( 14.84 1.22 |S. German Chuch Rd. left southward | 1.22 148.48 148.97| 1.96 239.82
23.18| 3.74 |right [|eastward 217.16| 17.16 2.32 |Pennsy Trail, Cumberland Straight |westward | 2.32 147.26 147.75] 3.74 237.86
Straight|leave/enter Marion County / Hancock County enter/leave
Straight|eastward Pennsy Trail, Cumberland Left westward
26.93| 3.75 |[right [southward| 219.49| 19.49 2.33 |Hancock County Road 700 West Right northward | 2.33 144.94 145.43] 3.75 234.12
30.13| 3.20 |[left eastward 221.49| 21.49 2.00 [Hancock County Road 300 South left westward | 2.00 142.61 143.10| 3.20 230.37
35.02| 4.89 [Right |southward| 224.53| 24.53 3.04 [Hancock County Road 500 West Straight |northward | 3.04 140.61 141.10| 4.89 227.17
Straight|leave/enter Hancock County / Shelby County enter/leave
42.12] 7.10 |Straight|southward| 228.94| 28.94 4.41 |Shelby County Road 600 West Straight |northward | 4.41 137.57 138.06| 7.10 222.28
) 9,9,:0.0.9.0:9.0.0.9.0,0.:0.0.9.0.9.0.0.9.0.0.0.0.9.0.0.0.0.9.0,0.0.0.9.0.0.0.0.¢.0.0.0.0.4
HRTC - USBRS (Ind) - #35A (INDPLS TO SHELBY COUNTY) 2014.12.22
0.74 s-westward | 0.46 | 0.46 |#35A - Massachusettes Avenue Right 133 northeastw| 1.36 2.19




1.54 [left 1357southward 1.42 0.96 [#35A - East Street
#35A -College Avenue Right 134 northward | 0.51 0.81
1.26 |left 1351southeastward 2.20 0.78 [#35A - Virginia Avenue ( Cultural Trail ) Right 134 northwestw 0.78 1.26
3.58 [left 135]eastward | 4.42 2.22 [#35A - Prospect Street Left 135" westward | 2.22 3.58
10.78 |Right 13southeastward 11.12 6.70 [#35A - Southeastern Avenue Right 139 northwestw 6.70 10.78
3.78 |left 135]eastward 13.47 2.35 |#35A - Thompson Road straight |westward | 2.35 3.78
4.75 |straight|eastward 16.42 2.95 [#35A - Hancock CR 600 South / Also Shelby CR 1200 North|Left westward | 2.95 4.75
Right [southward #35A - Shelby County Road 600 West nothward
) 9,9,:0.9.9.0,0.:9,0.9.0,0.:0.0.9.0,0.0.0.9.0.0.:0.0.9.0.0.0.0.9.0,0.:0.9.9.0,0.:0.0.9.0,0.:0 0.4
Straight|southward Shelby County Road 600 West right northward
50.76| 8.64 [Left s-eastward| 234.31] 34.31 5.37 |Michigan Rd (jog through casino complex) Left westward | 5.37 133.16 133.16| 8.64 215.18
51.24| 0.48 [Right |southward| 234.61| 34.61 0.30 |Shelby County Road 200 West right northward | 0.30 127.79 127.79] 0.48 206.54
54.24( 3.00 [Left s-eastward| 236.48| 36.48 1.87 |Michigan Road (jog through casino complex) Straight |n-westward 1.87 127.49 127.49] 3.00 206.06
Cross I-74 Cross
58.18| 3.94 |[straight|s-eastward| 238.93| 38.93 2.45 [Michigan Road Left n-westward 2.45 125.62 126.11] 3.94 203.06
0.00 |enter Shelbyville leave 0.00
58.97| 0.79 [Right |southward| 239.42| 39.42 0.49 |Harrison St,SR 9 right northward | 0.49 123.17 123.66| 0.79 199.12
59.09( 0.12 [Right |southward| 239.49| 39.49 0.07 |Town Square, 1/2 way, counterclockwise right northward | 0.07 122.68 123.17] 0.12 198.33
59.22( 0.13 [Right |southward 239.57| 39.57 0.08 [Harrison St, SR 9 (Courthouse is 2 blocks southward) Left northward | 0.08 122.61 123.10( 0.13 198.21
59.87| 0.65 [Right |westward 239.98| 39.98 0.41 |W. Broadway St. right eastward | 0.41 122.53 123.02] 0.65 198.08
63.64| 3.77 |Left southward | 242.32] 42.32 2.34 |S. Miller Street Straight |northward | 2.34 122.12 122.61| 3.77 197.43
67.80| 4.16 [Straight|southward| 244.91| 44.91 2.59 |S. Columbus Road (Shelby CR #75 West / 100 West) Left northward | 2.59 119.78 120.27| 4.16 193.66
68.43| 0.63 [Right |westward 245.30| 45.30 0.39 |S. Columbus Road (Shelby County Road #500 S) right eastward | 0.39 117.19 117.68| 0.63 189.50
77.53| 9.10 |angle |southward| 250.95| 50.95 5.65 |[S. Columbus Road (Shelby County Road #150 W curves) |Left northward | 5.65 116.80 117.29] 9.10 188.87
78.49( 0.96 [Right |westward 251.55| 51.55 0.60 |W. Flat Rock Rd right n-eastward| 0.60 111.15 111.64| 0.96 179.77
78.91( 0.42 |Left southward | 251.81] 51.81 0.26 |Shelby County Road #200 West Straight |northward | 0.26 110.55 111.04]| 0.42 178.81
Straight|cross State Route #252 (Shelby CR1200 S)(Flat Rock Communityfcross
80.52| 1.61 [Straight|southward| 252.81| 52.81 1.00 |[Shelby County Road #200 West Straight |northward | 1.00 110.29 110.78] 1.61 178.39
cross |leave/enter Shelby/Bartholomew cross enter/leave
83.89( 3.37 |[Straight|southward| 254.90| 54.90 2.09 [Bartholomew CR 500 E Left northward | 2.09 109.29 109.78| 3.37 176.78
93.08| 9.19 [Right |westward 260.61| 60.61 5.71 |[Bartholomew CR 800 N Right eastward | 5.71 107.20 107.69| 9.19 173.41
97.14( 4.06 [Left southward 263.13| 63.13 2.52 |Bartholomew CR 50 W right northward | 2.52 101.49 101.98( 4.06 164.22
98.66| 1.52 |[Left eastward 264.08| 64.08 0.95 |Bartholomew CR 550 N Left westward | 0.95 98.97 99.46( 1.52 160.16
0.96 [Right |southward 64.67 0.59 |Bartholomew CR25E (winds)




99.62| 0.43 [Right |westward 264.67| 64.94 0.27 |River Road Left northward | 0.59 98.02 98.51| 0.96 158.64
2.13 [Left southward 66.26 1.32 |River Road

102.20] 0.33 |Right [|westward 266.27| 66.46 0.20 |River Road (at Cunningham Drive) right eastward 1.60 97.43 97.92| 2.58 157.68

104.20( 1.65 |[Left southward 267.51| 67.48 1.02 |River Road Left northward | 1.24 95.83 96.32( 2.00 155.10

104.56] 0.36 |Right [|westward 267.73| 67.70 0.22 |Rocky Ford Road right eastward | 0.22 94.59 95.08( 0.36 153.10

108.58| 4.02 |(Left southward| 270.23| 70.20 2.50 |Washington St Left northward | 2.50 94.37 94.86| 4.02 152.74
passby Bartholomew County CourtHouse passby

109.07| 0.49 |right [|westward 270.53| 70.50 0.30 |[3rd Street North SIDEWALK (becomes/Columbus People 1Straight |eastward | 0.30 91.87 92.36( 0.49 148.72
cross River (East Fork of White River) cross

113.37] 4.30 |straight|westward 273.20] 73.17 2.67 |Columbus People Trail Right eastward | 2.67 91.57 92.06( 4.30 148.23
caution |diagonal corner intersection at Goeller Boulevard caution |northward

113.95| 0.58 |left southward | 273.56] 73.53 0.36 |Goeller Boulevard jog Right[northward | 0.36 88.90 89.39( 0.58 143.93

116.67] 2.72 |left southward | 275.25| 75.22 1.69 |Terrace Lake Road Left northward | 1.69 88.54 89.03| 2.72 143.35

118.28] 1.61 |right [|westward 276.25| 76.22 1.00 |Bartholomew County Road 200 S Right eastward 1.00 86.85 87.34| 1.61 140.63

130.22] 11.94 |left southward | 283.67| 83.64 7.42 |Bartholomew County Road 400 W Right northward | 7.42 85.85 86.34( 11.94 139.02

132.57| 2.35 [left eastward 285.13| 85.10 1.46 |CR930S/950S (winds) curves |westward | 1.46 78.43 78.92| 2.35 127.08

134.49] 1.92 |right [eastward 286.32| 86.29 1.19 |Bartholomew CR 950 S (jct with BCR 300 West) Left southward | 1.19 76.97 77.46( 1.92 124.73

136.26] 1.77 |Left northward 287.42| 87.39 1.10 |Bartholomew CR950S (jct with BCR 150 West) right westward | 1.10 75.78 76.27| 1.77 122.81
cross I-65 cross

139.48] 3.22 |straight|eastward 289.42| 89.39 2.00 |[Bartholomew CR950S / Jackson Street thru Jonesville Left westward | 2.00 74.68 75.17| 3.22 121.04

141.90| 2.42 |right |southward| 290.92| 90.89 1.50 [State Highway #11, Jonesville Rd Straight |northward | 1.50 72.68 73.17| 2.42 117.82
cross |leave/enter Bartholomew Co. / Jackson Co. 1100N cross enter/leave

143.62| 1.72 |straight|southward| 291.99| 91.96 1.07 [State Highway #11 Straight |northward | 1.07 71.18 71.67| 1.72 115.40
cross I-65 cross

147.52] 3.90 |straight|southward| 294.41| 94.38 2.42 |State Highway #11 Straight |northward | 2.42 70.11 70.66( 3.90 113.68
enter Seymour leave

153.98| 6.46 |straight|southward| 298.43| 98.40 4.02 [State Highway 11/ N. Ewing St Left northward | 4.02 67.69 68.18| 6.46 109.78

154.35] 0.37 |right [|westward 298.66| 98.63 0.23 |[State Highway 258 / 6th St right eastward | 0.23 63.67 64.16 0.37 103.32

160.22| 5.87 |Left southward | 302.31| 102.28 3.65 |State Highway 11 / Walnut Street / Bike Lane Right northward | 3.65 63.44 63.93| 5.87 102.95
leave Seymour enter
straight|southward State Highway 11 / Jackson County Road 800 East right northward

160.92| 0.70 |Left eastward 302.75| 102.72 0.44 |[State Highway 11 / Jackson CR 200 North (Yankee Rd) Left westward | 0.44 59.79 60.28( 0.70 97.08

162.50( 1.58 |Right [southward 303.73| 103.70 0.98 |[State Highway 11 / Jackson County Road 850 East Left northward | 0.98 59.35 59.84| 1.58 96.38

162.60( 0.16 |Right [westward 303.83| 103.80 0.10 |[State Highway 11 / Jackson County Road 100 North jog Right|eastward | 0.10 58.37 58.86| 0.16 94.80




167.88] 5.22 |jog Left |southward 307.07| 107.04 3.24 |State Highway 11 / Jackson CR 840 East / 750 East right northward | 3.24 58.27 58.76| 5.22 94.64
pass thru Dudley Town
171.37| 3.49 |left eastward 309.24( 109.21 2.17 |State Highway 250 Left westward | 2.17 55.03 55.52] 3.49 89.42
172.18( 0.81 |[right [southward 309.75| 109.72 0.51 |[State Highway 250 / (Jackson County Road 300 South) right northward | 0.51 52.86 53.35| 0.81 85.93
175.32( 3.14 [left eastward 311.70| 111.67 1.95 |State Highway 250 Left westward | 1.95 52.35 52.84( 3.14 85.12
180.21| 4.89 |right [southward| 314.74| 114.71 3.04 |USHighway 31 Straight |northward | 3.04 50.40 50.89( 4.89 81.98
182.49] 2.28 |through 316.15| 116.12 1.41 |Crothersville through 1.41 47.36 47.85| 2.28 77.09
185.68| 3.19 |straight|southward| 318.13] 118.10 1.98 |US Highway 31 Straight |northward | 1.98 45.95 46.44| 3.19 74.81
Cross I-65 Cross
188.81| 3.13 |[through 320.07| 120.04 1.94 |Austin through 1.94 43.97 44.46| 3.13 71.62
192.37| 3.56 |straight|southward| 322.28| 122.25 2.21 |US Highway 31 Straight |northward | 2.21 42.03 42.52] 3.56 68.49
201.82| 9.45 |[through 328.15| 128.12 5.87 |Scottsburg - US Hwy 31/Gardner St through 5.87 39.82 40.31| 9.45 64.93
209.55| 7.73 |straight|southward| 332.95( 132.92 4.80 |[US Highway 31(to city limits) Straight |northward | 4.80 33.95 34.44( 7.73 55.48
212.85| 3.30 |[through 335.00 134.97 2.05 |Henryville (to Smith Road) through 2.05 29.15 29.64( 3.30 47.75
225.11| 12.26 |straight|southward | 342.62( 142.59 7.62 |US Highway 31 Straight |northward | 7.62 27.10 27.59( 12.26 44.45
through Memphis through
straight|southward US Highway 31 Straight |northward
229.18| 4.07 |straignt|southward| 345.15( 145.12 2.53 |#35 - US Highway 31/ North Indiana Avenue (Sellersburg)|Right northward | 2.53 19.48 19.97| 4.07 32.19
239.39] 10.21 |right |[s-eastward| 351.50( 151.47 6.35 |#35-US Highway 31/ South Indiana Avenue (Sellersburg)|curves |westward | 6.35 16.95 17.44] 10.21 28.12
0.06 |[left n-eastward 0.04 |35A - SR 403 (Sellersburg) XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX |Left westward | 0.04 0.06
0.93 |[right |southward 0.58 |35A - New Albany Street (Sellersburg) Right northward | 0.58 0.93
0.25 [left so'eastward 0.16 |35A - Utica Street /( Utica - Sellersburg Road) Left westward | 0.16 0.25
1.28 [right [southward 0.80 |35A - Penn Ave. (Sellersburg) XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX |Straight [northward | 0.80 1.28
246.56| 7.17 |straight|southward| 355.90( 155.67 4.40 [#35 - US Highway 31 Straight |northward | 4.40 10.60 11.09| 7.17 17.91
through Cementville through
cross under [-265 cross under
straight|southward US Highway 31 (enter / Clarksville ) Left |northward
cross under I-65 cross under
249.45| 2.89 |become|s-westward 357.70( 159.47 1.80 |E. Lewis and Clark Pkwy Right n-eastward| 1.80 6.20 6.69| 2.89 10.74
250.17| 0.72 |left s-eastward| 358.15| 159.92 0.45 |Lincoln Dr Straight |northward | 0.45 4.40 4.89| 0.72 7.85
250.95| 0.78 |straight|s-eastward| 358.63| 160.40 0.48 |North Clark Blvd Right northward | 0.48 3.95 4.44| 0.78 7.13
251.17( 0.22 |[left n-eastward| 358.77( 160.54 0.14 |Bowne Blvd. Left westward | 0.14 3.47 3.96( 0.22 6.35
252.18] 1.01 |[right |southward 359.40| 161.17 0.63 [Randolph Ave Straight |northward | 0.63 3.33 3.82| 1.01 6.13
cross Old Indiana Highway 62 cross




straight|southward Randolph Ave / Ohio River Scenic Byway Left northward
252.27] 0.09 [right [westward 359.46| 161.23 0.06 |Harrison Ave Right eastward | 0.06 2.70 3.19] 0.09 5.12

Note: [passby Newman Ave (Clark Blvd., eastern lane)
253.06| 0.79 |[left southward 359.95| 161.72 0.49 |South Clark Blvd (Ohio River Scenic Byway) Straight |northward | 0.49 2.64 3.13| 0.79 5.03
255.82| 1.98 [Left eastward 361.67| 162.95 1.23 |35 -W. Riverside Drive (Ohio River Scenic Byway) Right westward | 1.23 2.15 2.15| 1.98 3.46
256.08( 0.26 |Left northward 361.83( 163.11 0.16 |35 -Pearl St Right southward | 0.16 0.92 0.92( 0.26 1.48
256.51| 0.43 |Left westwardy 362.10| 163.38 0.27 |35 - Ramp (at Chestnut St) Right downward | 0.27 0.76 0.76 0.43 1.22
257.30( 0.79 |Left southward| 362.59| 163.87 0.49 |35 - Big Four Bridge northward | 0.49 0.49 0.49( 0.79 0.79

Enter City of Louisville and Commonwealth of Kentucky Leave

NOTE: Check weather forecast for flooding and storm:s.
read down END / LOUISVILLE, KY to INDIANAPOLIS, IN / BEGIN read up




































































































































































































































































































































































































